

TAM - Tuskegee Aeronautical Museum in Compton, California Teaches: "The Thrill of Aviation" July 29, 30, 31

Some 6th, 7th and 8th Graders from around California will learn the History of Flight, Play Games with Flight Simulators, 3 Days in the City of Compton.

COMPTON, CALIFORNIA, USA, July 23, 2024 /EINPresswire.com/ -- TAM Tuskegee Aeronautical Museum CoSponsors with the National College
Resources Foundation To Provide 6th
7th & 8 Graders 'The Thrill of Aviation"
in the City of Compton July 29, 30, 31st.
at the Compton-Woodley Airport.
Meddle School Children from around
California will learn the History of
Flight, Play Games with Flight
Simulators, 3 Days in the City of



Bishop L. J. Guillory, Continues His Fight To Keep The Lagacy of the Tuskegee Airmen Alive At The Compton Airport!

Compton. Bishop L. J. Guillory, Ombudsman General and also the Executive Director to TAM-Tuskegee Aeronautical Museum wants the World to know that the Tuskegee Aeronautical Museum Is Not Just About the History of Black's Aviation, It's Also About The Future of Black's In Aviation!



Tuskegee Aeronautical
Museum Is Not Just About
the History of Black's
Aviation It's Also About The
Future of Black's In
Aviation!"

BISHOP L. J. GUILLORY

"Experience the Thrill of Aviation"

☐A three-day experience that will allow your child to explore the world of flight. Here are just a few things we will be discovering......Flight demos, Electric airplanes, Flight simulators, VR experiences, Aviation mechanics, the history of flight and a touch of aerospace!!!!!

Dates: July 29th, 30th & 31st 10am-3pm

Registration: Is Free

REGISTER YOUR STUDENTS HERE. (Each student will need their own registration form). ☐ Age group: Rising 6th, 7th and 8th graders

Tuskegee Aeronautical Museum - Compton Airport 961 W. Alondra Blvd. Compton, CA

Hosted at Tuskegee Aeronautical Museum, NCRF and presenter Chauncey Spencer, II. Food: Lunch will be provided.

BISHOP L J GUILLORY Tuskegee Aeronautical Museum +1 310-728-7000 email us here

This press release can be viewed online at: https://www.einpresswire.com/article/729920872

EIN Presswire's priority is source transparency. We do not allow opaque clients, and our editors try to be careful about weeding out false and misleading content. As a user, if you see something we have missed, please do bring it to our attention. Your help is welcome. EIN Presswire, Everyone's Internet News Presswire™, tries to define some of the boundaries that are reasonable in today's world. Please see our Editorial Guidelines for more information.

© 1995-2024 Newsmatics Inc. All Right Reserved.